

HB0014HS001

1 Page 3-line 4 Delete "thirty (30)" and insert "sixty (60)".
2
3 Page 3-line 8 Delete "forty-five(45)" and insert "sixty
4 (60)".
5
6 Page 3-line 9 After "application." delete balance of line.
7
8 Page 3-lines 10 through 14 Delete entirely.
9
10 Page 3-line 18 and 19 Delete all new language.
11
12 Page 3-line 22 After "protocol." insert "For purposes of this
13 section only, and notwithstanding any other
14 provision of law, a communications company
15 includes a cable operator as defined in 47
16 U.S.C § 522(5), provided the cable operator
17 provides any of the services listed in this
18 subsection.".
19
20 Page 4-line 6 After "state" insert "or to set communication
21 poles in a state managed right-of-way".
22 ZWONITZER, CHAIRMAN